

CR. REV. NO. 615/2025
PRAKASH SHARMA VS. STATE & OTHERS

18.10.2025

This is fresh Revision Petition. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Vikas Tomer, Ld. Counsel for the Revisionist,
through video conferencing.

Notice of the Revision Petition be issued to the Respondent on filing of PF, RC & AD, as well as, through Electronic Mode i.e. Email and through all the permissible modes for next date of hearing.

Put up for service of the Respondent and further proceedings on 22.11.2025.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 18.10.2025 (KSR)