

CR No. 615/2025

Prakash Sharma Vs. State & Ors

28.03.2026

Present : Mr. Sachin Lohiya, counsel for the revisionist
(through VC).

Mr. R. K. Gurjar, Chief Public Prosecutor
(Officiating) for the State/respondent no.1.

Respondent no. 3 in person.

Mr. Pradeep Singh, proxy counsel for Mr. Anil
Basoya, counsel for respondents no. 2 to 4.

None for respondent no. 5.

1. It is jointly submitted that the matter is still pending before the
Mediation Center and the next date is 02.04.2026 and subsequent
date is requested.

2. Considered.

3. **Matter be listed for awaiting of report from Mediation Center
on 28.04.2026.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 28.03.2026 (A)