

CR No. 615/2025

Prakash Sharma Vs. State & Ors.

01.06.2026

Present : Mr. Vikas Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist
(through VC).

Mr. Inder Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for
State / respondent no. 1.

Mr. Akash Gahlot, Ld. Counsel for respondents no.
2 to 4.

Mr. Ajeet Singh, MTS, Sub Registrar-V, Mehrauli /
respondent no. 5.

Ld. Counsel for respondents no. 2 to 4 seeks 15
minutes pass over to file the reply.

Be awaited.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 01.06.2026 (ar)

Present : Mr. Vikas Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

Mr. Inder Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for
State / respondent no. 1.

None for respondents no. 2 to 4.

Mr. Ajeet Singh, MTS, Sub Registrar-V, Mehrauli /
respondent no. 5.

In the morning, learned counsel for respondents no.
2 to 4 has appeared and sought pass over for 15 minutes to file

.....Contd./-

reply but he has not appeared, thereafter.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to respondents no. 2 to 4 to file reply subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited in DLSA, within one week with advance copy of the same to opposite side.

Reply has been filed on behalf of respondent no. 5.
Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on **14.07.2026**.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 01.06.2026 (ar)