

**CR No. 615/2025**

**Prakash Sharma Vs. State & Ors.**

14.07.2026

Present : Mr. Sachin Lohiya, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.  
Mr. Gurbej Singh Guraya, Ld. Public Prosecutor for  
the State / respondent no. 1.

Mr. Akshat Bisht, Ld. Counsel for the respondents  
no. 2 to 4.

None for respondent no. 5.

Reply filed by respondents no. 2 to 4 on 01.06.2026  
is already on record. Copy supplied.

The counsel for respondents no. 2 to 4 seeks  
adjournment for making cost of Rs.5,000/- imposed on the last  
date.

The matter is adjourned for making cost on behalf of  
respondents no. 2 to 4 and for arguments on the revision petition  
on **24.08.2026**.

**(UMED SINGH)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
South East District, Saket Courts,  
New Delhi. 14.07.2026 (ar)